'WARING |

COMMERCIAL
10" Blade Food Slicer

T WCS250SV silver

036297
WCS250SV Unit

036265
Food Carriage Assembly
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Part#
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036264
036261
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036260
036285
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036286
036288
036289
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036275
036280
036282
036283

WARING
COMMERCIAL

314 Ella T. Grasso Ave.
Torrington, CT 06790
Tele. 1-800-269-6640

Fax 860-496-9017
www.waringcommercialproducts.com

Description
Food Guide Handle

Plastic Food Guide
Blade Sharpener Rod and Knob
Washer (2 required)

Cap Nut (2 required)

10" Blade

Screw (3 required)

Blade Cover

Locking Blade Cover Knob and Rod
Foot (4 required)

Screw (4 required)
Thickness Knob

Bottom Plate

Screw (4 required)

Sealing Ring Cover

Blade Sharpener Assembly
Motor Assembly

Short Hex Head Bolt
Motor Bracket

Long Hex Head Bolt

Hex Nut

Drive Belt

Control Board with Box
Screw

Clear Switch Cover

Switch

Capacitor

Lock Washer

Hex Nut
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Tele. 1-800-269-6640

Fax 860-496-9017
www.waringcommercialproducts.com

Part# Description
036281 Capacitor Bracket
036284 Screw
036282 Lock Washer
036290 Ground Screw (2 required)
036291 Ground Lock Washer (2 required)
036292 Cord
036293 Strain Relief
036295 Screw
037025 Cable Lock Plate
036278 Spring Washer
037346 Washer
Parts No Longer Used

g g 036268 - Food Carriage Screw (2 required)
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E- 036295 - Screw

036294 - Cord Clamp





